# OP \$40.00 3625407

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330751 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elite Value Software, Inc.		02/01/2015	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elite Value Solutions LLC	
Doing Business As:	Elite Value Software	
Street Address:	50 Tice Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 340	
City:	Woodcliff Lake	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07677	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3625407	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9089642485

**Email:** rromanaux@olenderfeldman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Colosimo Address Line 1: 422 Morris Avenue

Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELITE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Colosimo
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Colosimo/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Elite Value Solutions - Trademark Assignment 29-Jan-15 (executed)#page1.tif source=Elite Value Solutions - Trademark Assignment 29-Jan-15 (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0142

900314414

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment of trademarks (this "Assignment") is dated February 1, 2015, and is between Elite Value Software, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), and Elite Value Solutions LLC dba Elite Value Software, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignee").

### BACKGROUND

- A. The Assignor determined to no longer conduct its business. In connection with the wind-down of its business, the Assignor and the Assignee reached an agreement regarding the assignment of trademark No. 3,625,407.
- B. The parties did not memorialize the transfer at that time and wish to now confirm the preexisting assignment so that the Assignee may properly admister its rights regarding the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the following:

- all right, title and interest whatsoever in and to the trademark of which the Assignee is possessed, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and in connection with which the trademark is used; and
- all right, title and interest in and to the Certificate of Registration dated May 26, 2009 bearing Registration No. 3,625,407.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0143 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

# ELITE VALUE SOFTWARE, INC.

Title: Portalition

ELITE VALUE SOLUTIONS, LLC dba
Elite Value Software

By: Zerowania Ze

Title: Cgo

**RECORDED: 02/02/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0144